



COMMONWEALTH[™]
ENGINEERS, INC.
A wealth of resources to master a common goal.

TOWN OF CLAYPOOL
WASTEWATER AND STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT C - STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION

Tabulation of Bids Received: **May 22, 2025**

Prepared by: S. Dustman

CONTRACTORS:

Engineer's Estimate

G&G Hauling & Excavating, Inc.
115 N. Columbia Street
Warsaw, IN 46580

Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit
Bid Form (C-410)
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (2)
Qualifications Statement
Bid Bond
Financial Statement
E-Verify
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran
Drug Testing Program

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1a	Mobilization, Bonds & Start-up	1	LS		\$ 39,000.00		\$ 60,324.00
1b	Preconstruction Audio/Video Survey	1	LS		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 79,926.36
1c	Work Allowance	1	LS		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00
2	Salvage, Demolition, Removal, and Relocation	1	LS		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 41,063.86
3a	30-inch Inlet	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,766.12	\$ 4,766.12
3b	33-inch Inlet	23	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 4,591.88	\$ 105,613.24
3c	48-inch Manhole	17	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 9,451.08	\$ 160,668.36
3d	48-inch Doghouse Manhole	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 16,146.87	\$ 16,146.87
3e	96-inch Doghouse Manhole	1	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 54,898.01	\$ 54,898.01
3f	Connect to Existing Inlet/Manhole	3	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,594.41	\$ 37,783.23

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		G&G Hauling & Excavating, Inc. 115 N. Columbia Street Warsaw, IN 46580	
4a	Storm Sewer, 12-inch	1,734	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 173,400.00	\$ 154.67	\$ 268,197.78
4b	Storm Sewer, 15-inch	576	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 217.93	\$ 125,527.68
5	Granular Backfill	704	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 17.39	\$ 12,242.56
6	Asphalt Pavement Repair	304	SYD	\$ 200.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 220.49	\$ 67,028.96
7	Stone Driveway Repair	334	SYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 93.35	\$ 31,178.90
8	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 31,914.27
9	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 28,799.39
10	Final Grading and Seeding	1	LS		\$ 13,000.00		\$ 24,088.94
11	Stone Drive Pavement	181	SYD	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 34.87	\$ 6,311.47
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 801,920.00		\$ 1,206,480.00

MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE BID ITEMS

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MA-1	1" Asphalt Overlay of E. Walnut Street	465	SYD	\$200.00	\$93,000.00	\$26.20	\$12,183.00



Certified by: Natalie Schelling
Natalie Schelling, P.E.
Indiana Registered P.E. No. 12000721
Date: 5.27.25